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Closing Submissions Schedule 

Appendix L (ii) 

Schedule – Closing Submissions 

August 15 to 17 
August 21 to 24 
August 27 

10 am to 1 pm 
2 to 5:30 pm 

A. Time allocations 

Six hours: Government (divided between IA and IB) 

Four hours:	 Chief Coroner 
Town + individuals 

Three and a half hours:	 CWC 
Foundation 

Three hours:	 PUC/ Commissioners 
Stanley Koebel 
Dr. McQuigge/ Health Unit/ ALPHA 

Two hours:	 AMO 
Environmental Coalition 
Bargaining Agents Coalition 
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One hour: 

30 minutes: 

B. Schedule 

Date 

Wed., August 15 

Thurs., August 16 

Fri., August 17 

Tues., August 21 

Appendix L (ii) Closing Submissions Schedule 

OFEC

ALERT/ Sierra Club

Energy Probe Research Foundation

Frank Koebel

Phil Bye

Willard Page


Allan Buckle

Injured Victims

Michelle Zillinger

John Earl

Larry Struthers

James Schmidt


Hours 

3.5 hours 

2.5 hours 

1 hour 

2 hours 

3 hours 

1 hour 

3 hours 

1 hour 

1 hour 

3 hours 

1 hour 

Party 

Foundation


CWC


CWC


Government – Part IA


Town + individuals


Town + individuals


PUC/ Commissioners


ALERT/ Sierra Club


Frank Koebel


Stanley Koebel


OFEC
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Date Hours 

30 minutes 

Wed., August 22 3 hours 

1 hour 

1 hour 

30 minutes 

30 minutes 

30 minutes 

Thurs., August 23 30 minutes 

(Note 9:30 a.m. start)	 2 hours 

1 hour 

2 hours 

1 hour 

Fri., August 24	 1 hour 

30 minutes 

4 hours 

Mon., August 27 4 hours 
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Party 

Injured Victims Group 

Dr. McQuigge/ BGOSHU/ 
ALPHA 

Phil Bye 

Willard Page 

Michelle Zillinger 

John Earl 

Larry Struthers 

James Schmidt 

Bargaining Agents 

EPRF 

Environmental Coalition 

AMO 

AMO 

Allan Buckle 

Government – Part IB 

Chief Coroner 
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